0 9 N »n b

11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30
31
32

33

L.D. 902

Date: (Filing No. H- )

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
131ST LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “ " to H.P. 558, L.D. 902, “An Act to Repeal So-
called MaineCare Expansion”
Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following:

'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and
allocations are made.

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147

Initiative: Deappropriates funds due to the repeal of the provision of law that expanded the
MaineCare program pursuant to Initiated Bill 2017, chapter 1.

GENERAL FUND 2023-24 2024-25
All Other ($39,870,969) ($87,822,141)
GENERAL FUND TOTAL ($39,870,969) ($87,822,141)
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 2023-24 2024-25
All Other ($272,853,152) ($594,485,043)
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL ($272,853,152) ($594,485,043)

Office of MaineCare Services 0129

Initiative: Provides one-time funding for required technology changes.

GENERAL FUND 2023-24 2024-25
All Other $130,558 $0
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $130,558 $0

Page 1 - 131LR2173(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



—_
SO XA N LW~

—_— —
W N =

._.
~

—_——
AN

17
18

19
20

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “  ”to H.P. 558, L.D. 902

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND
All Other

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,
DEPARTMENT OF
DEPARTMENT TOTALS

GENERAL FUND
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

2023-24 2024-25
$130,557 $0
$130,557 $0

2023-24 2024-25

($39,740,411) ($87,822,141)
($272,722,595) ($594,485,043)

($312,463,006) ($682,307,184)

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section

number to read consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.
FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

(See attached)

Page 2 - 131LR2173(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



