1			L.D. 902	
2	Date:	(Fili	ng No. H-)	
3	HEALTH AND HUMA	N SERVICES		
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.			
5	STATE OF MAINE			
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES			
7	131ST LEGISLATURE			
8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION			
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. called MaineCare Expansion"	558, L.D. 902, "An A	ct to Repeal So-	
11	Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following:			
12 13	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.			
14	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF			
15	Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147			
16 17	Initiative: Deappropriates funds due to the repeal of the provision of law that expanded the MaineCare program pursuant to Initiated Bill 2017, chapter 1.			
18 19 20	GENERAL FUND All Other	2023-24 (\$39,870,969)		
20 21 22	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	(\$39,870,969)	(\$87,822,141)	
23 24 25	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND All Other	2023-24 (\$272,853,152)	2024-25 (\$594,485,043)	
26	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	(\$272,853,152)	(\$594,485,043)	
27	Office of MaineCare Services 0129			
28	Initiative: Provides one-time funding for required technology changes.			
29 30 31	GENERAL FUND All Other	2023-24 \$130,558	2024-25 \$0	
32 33	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$130,558	\$0	

Page 1 - 131LR2173(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to H.P. 558, L.D. 902

1	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	2023-24	2024-25
2	All Other	\$130,557	\$0
3			
4	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$130,557	\$0
5			
6	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,		
7	DEPARTMENT OF		
8	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2023-24	2024-25
9			
10	GENERAL FUND	(\$39,740,411)	(\$87,822,141)
11	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	(\$272,722,595)	(\$594,485,043)
12			
13	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	(\$312,463,006)	(\$682,307,184)
14	,		
15	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section		
16	number to read consecutively.		
17	SUMMARY		
18	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.		
19	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED		
20	(See attached)		

Page 2 - 131LR2173(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT